Health Companies

21ST CENTURY PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

4 EVER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

5 STAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AAA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ADVANTAGE DENTAL PLAN INC.

AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

AETNA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AF&L INSURANCE COMPANY

ALL SAVERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLCARE HEALTH PLAN, INC.

ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AMALGAMATED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
AMERICAN BANKERS LIFE ASSURANCE CO OF FLORIDA
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, PENNSYLVANIA
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS
AMERICAN FAMILY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY S.I.
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN FINANCIAL SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN INCOME LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN MEMORIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS

AMERICAN PROGRESSIVE LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

AMERICAN PUBLIC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN REPUBLIC CORP INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RETIREMENT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICO FINANCIAL LIFE AND ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION

AMEX ASSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURED LIFE ASSOCIATION

ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATHENE ANNUITY & LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
ATHENE ANNUITY AND LIFE COMPANY

ATRIO HEALTH PLANS, INC.

AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

BALTIMORE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)
BANKERS FIDELITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
BANKERS LIFE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

BANNER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

BCS INSURANCE COMPANY

BEAZLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
BEST LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
BRIDGESPAN HEALTH COMPANY

BRIGHTHOUSE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
CANADA LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY (THE)
CATHOLIC ORDER OF FORESTERS

CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

CELTIC INSURANCE COMPANY

CENTRAL SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTRAL STATES HEALTH & LIFE CO OF OMAHA
CENTRAL STATES INDEMNITY CO. OF OMAHA
CENTRE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CHESAPEAKE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

2019

Premium

895
269,848
5,417
465,011
3,133,101
2,676,775
586,126
8,169
66,471
90,863,227
55,141
4,930,988
73,342
2,648,222
44,372
1,094
8,418
25,919

53
65,887,908
63,825
16,778,335
19,143
1,160,280
897,602
5,914,598
571
1,734,410
176
109,163
7,281,762
5,058
63,996
394,337
1,755,513
197,437
6,962
171,083
12,104
17,422,918
312,756
74,163
184,443
677,367
156,556
29

17,481
95,944
699,781
312
34,012
11,330,900
100
1,051,291
44,080
1,132,386
2,102,807
9,613,847
1,112,157
45,431
10,800,152
1,077,385
11,969
2,124
3,403

87

251
51,741
2,126,123
191,667
3,237,542
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Health Companies

CHRISTIAN FIDELITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CIGNA NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

CMFG LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL PENN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

COLORADO BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIAN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
COMBINED INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
COMMENCEMENT BAY RISK MANAGEMENT INSURANCE COMPANY
COMMERCIAL TRAVELERS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY

CONTINENTAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTINENTAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF BRENTWOOD, TENNESSEE
COUNTRY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CROATIAN FRATERNAL UNION OF AMERICA

DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DELAWARE AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

DENTEGRA INSURANCE COMPANY

DOMINION DENTAL SERVICES, INC. DBA DOMINION NATIONAL
ELIPS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC NATIONAL LIFE COMPANY

EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
EQUITABLE NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
EVERENCE ASSOCIATION, INC.

FAIR AMERICAN INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE COMPANY
FAMILY HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
FAMILY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FARM BUREAU LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FARMERS NEW WORLD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FEDERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FEDERATED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIDELITY LIFE ASSOCIATION, A LEGAL RESERVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST CONTINENTAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE CO.
FIRST HEALTH LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
FORETHOUGHT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FREEDOM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
GENWORTH LIFE AND ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

GERBER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

GLOBE LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY
GOLDEN RULE INSURANCE COMPANY

GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
GPM HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT SOUTHERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT-WEST LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY (THE)
GUARANTEE TRUST LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
GUARANTY INCOME LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA (THE)
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

HARTFORD LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY
HCC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION, A MUTUAL LEGAL RESERVE COMPANY

HEALTH NET HEALTH PLAN OF OREGON, INC.
HEARTLAND NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
HM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

2019

Premium

22,654
193
162,556,368
4,378

549
5,040,610
11,156,449
3,720,026
3,943
13,983
4,937,249
28,113,596
1,826
9,763,771
8,258
4,368,380
7,904,054
768,057
4,969,522
2,639,951
80

84,398
55,065
1,493,389
4,267,497
589,063
341

2,947
67,093
2,969
222,218
229,838
1,660,111
141,406
2,302
844,444
4,088,591
49
294,537
384
1,550,427
324,997
665,100
280,234
154,199
212,103
28,226,048
1,001,167
822,239
4,804,976
323,820
4,645,076
831,340
86,537
546,711
1,126
728,008
32,642
1,230,832
32,601
27,956,822
7,889
20,967,611
8,539,151
375,133
109,416,661
8,531
3,007,976
1,473
3,912,455
369,769
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Health Companies

INDEPENDENCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENT ORDER OF FORESTERS

INDIVIDUAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, LIFE, HEALTH & ACCIDENT
INVESTORS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

JOHN ALDEN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

JOHN HANCOCK LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
JOHN HANCOCK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.A.)
KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN OF THE NORTHWEST
KANSAS CITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

LAFAYETTE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

LIBERTY BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS INC.

LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

LIFE OF THE SOUTH INSURANCE COMPANY

LIFEMAP ASSURANCE COMPANY

LIFESECURE INSURANCE COMPANY

LIFESHIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

LINCOLN BENEFIT LIFE COMPANY

LINCOLN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

LINCOLN LIFE & ANNUITY COMPANY OF NEW YORK
LINCOLN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF BOSTON
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)
LOYAL AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

LUMICO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
MANHATTAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)
MANHATTANLIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY

MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
MEDAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

MEDICO CORP LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

MEDICO INSURANCE COMPANY

MERIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
METROPOLITAN TOWER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
MIDLAND NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
MID-WEST NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF TENNESSEE
MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

MODA HEALTH PLAN, INC.

MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA

MONARCH LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

MONY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

MUTUAL OF AMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY

NASSAU LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS
NASSAU LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS
NATIONAL BENEFIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY

NATIONAL FOUNDATION LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL TEACHERS ASSOCIATES LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURG
NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

NEW ENGLAND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

NIPPON LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN COMPANY FOR LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE
NORTH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTHWESTERN LONG TERM CARE INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO

OHIO NATIONAL LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION

OHIO NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

OLD AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY

2019
Premium

593,770
139,911
33,170,304
23
314,019
164
13,083
107,167
18,177,884
2,296,621,447
1,509,394
685,861
1,036
2,513
457
75,799
36,850,827
163,492
20,820,849
1,508,949
320,027
2,016,656
112,550
17,546
10,823,821
19,980,890
19,027,513
2,521,946
365,218
14,281,040
2,010,411
350
4,965,830
1,009,924
60,720
2,086,843
62,955
67,240,347
19,947
81
59,371
7,131,493
526,916,096
65
53,785
366,810
1,210
11,559,128
504,224
1,713
837
44,070
48,706
1,133,503
1,869,142
92,276
55,918
3,348,432
551,161
24,915
4,862,190
8,108
8
9,348
108,806
9,329,340
14,399,528
440,998
160,591
8,698
42,617,602
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Health Companies

OREGON DENTAL SERVICE

OXFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY

PACIFICSOURCE HEALTH PLANS

PAN-AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PAUL REVERE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PAVONIA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

PENN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PHYSICIANS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PHYSICIANS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PIONEER EDUCATORS HEALTH TRUST

PLATEAU INSURANCE COMPANY

POLICE & FIREMENS INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
PRIMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PROVIDENCE HEALTH PLAN

PROVIDENT AMERICAN LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY
PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

PURITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION

REGENCE BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF OREGON
RELIABLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
RESERVE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

RGA REINSURANCE COMPANY

RIVERSOURCE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMERICA

S.USA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SAMARITAN HEALTH PLANS, INC.

SBLI USA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SECURIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SECURITY MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
SECURITY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENIOR HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
SENTINEL SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL COMPANY

SHENANDOAH LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SIRIUS AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTHERN GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

STANDARD LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY
STANDARD SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
STARMOUNT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

STARNET INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

STATE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

STERLING INVESTORS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
STERLING LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SUN LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.)

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA

SURETY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

TALCOTT RESOLUTION LIFE AND ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY
TALCOTT RESOLUTION LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
THRIVENT FINANCIAL FOR LUTHERANS

TIAA-CREF LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

TIMBER PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS TRUST

TIME INSURANCE COMPANY I

TOLEDO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

2019

Premium
99,865,308
756,707
400
627,703,579
787,313
941,907
7,103
28,640
1,314,297
212,924
81,793
2,610,650
3,332,149
316,925
400
1,485
28,246,223
24,112
38,615
1,250,055,387
276,892
9,705,118
12,206,934
810,113
6,601,879
825,556,932
38
7,398,553
11,935,773
300,591
865,753
94,212
3,381,694
4,700,542
12,674
1,132
26,188,776
441
2,678,957
744
771
400,691
627,769
15,757
6,116
469,097
2,349
104,027,146
811,459
24,476
1,699,502
326
156,930
15,699,539
88,180
262,445
492,793
3,069,423
79,155
31,890,777
204
15,582,896
1,671
223,713
121,717
3,914,252
104,207
2,277,041
1,134,924
6,193
19,901
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2019 Total Confirmed Complaint

Health Companies

Premium Complaints Complaints Index
TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 9,838,305 0 0 0
TRANSAMERICA PREMIER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 15,128,711 4 1 3.49
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY (THE) 9,565 0 0 0
TRUSTMARK INSURANCE COMPANY 172,295 0 0 0
TRUSTMARK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 859,070 0 0 0
UNICARE LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY 11,553 0 0 0
UNIFIED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 687,391 1 0 0
UNIMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 2,984,669 0 0 0
UNION FIDELITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 267,187 0 0 0
UNION LABOR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 1,279,846 0 0 0
UNION SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 923,098 0 0 0
UNITED AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 2,674,570 1 0 0
UNITED COMMERCIAL TRAVELERS OF AMERICA(THE ORDER OF) 1,654,883 0 0 0
UNITED CONCORDIA INSURANCE COMPANY 608,319 3 0 0
UNITED HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 339,214 0 0 0
UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 19 0 0 0
UNITED OF OMAHA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 27,454,812 1 0 0
UNITED SECURITY ASSURANCE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA 56,416 0 0 0
UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 2,351,183 0 0 0
UNITED STATES LETTER CARRIERS MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION 3,439 0 0 0
UNITED STATES LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK (THE) 334,328 0 0 0
UNITED WORLD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 2,721,180 0 0 0
UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY 428,868,632 53 11 1.36
UNITEDHEALTHCARE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 27,311 0 0 0
UNITEDHEALTHCARE OF OREGON, INC. 3,322,675 0 0 0
UNUM INSURANCE COMPANY 285,879 0 0 0
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 50,221,011 3 1 1.05
USAA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 7,097,352 1 1 7.45
USABLE LIFE DBA USABLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 250,773 0 0 0
VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY 11,604 0 0 0
VISION SERVICE PLAN INSURANCE COMPANY 20,533,377 1 0 0
WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1,209,447 1 0 0
WELLFLEET INSURANCE COMPANY 54,481 0 0 0
WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY 18 0 0 0
WESTERN AND SOUTHERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 6,072 0 0 0
WESTERN GROCERS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS TRUST 11,172,958 0 0 0
WESTERN UNITED LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY 5,879 0 0 0
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 118,851 0 0 0
WILCO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 15,469 0 0 0
WILLAMETTE DENTAL INSURANCE, INC. 75,252,258 1 0 0
WILTON REASSURANCE LIFE COMPANY OF NEW YORK 118 0 0 0
WOODMEN OF THE WORLD LIFE INSURANCE SOCIETY 4,842 0 0 0
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 603,133 0 0 0
ZURICH AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 167,096 0 0 0



